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 2025 SWRTPO Board 
 

 
 

Counties 
Cowlitz County - 360-577-3020 
Steven Ferrell– ferrells@cowlitzwa.gov  
Richard Dahl – dahlr@cowlitzwa.gov * 

Grays Harbor County – 360-279-3731  
Rick Hole – rick.hole@graysharbor.us 

Lewis County – 360-740-1286 
Lindsey Pollock – lindsey.pollock@lewiscountywa.gov 
Scott Brummer – scott.brummer@lewiscountywa.gov  
 

Pacific County – 360-875-9337 
Jerry Doyle – jdoyle@co.pacific.wa.us 
Lisa Olsen – lolsen@co.pacific.wa.us* 

Wahkiakum County - 360-795-8048 
Lee Tischer – tischerl@co.wahkiakum.wa.us  
Gene Strong – strongg@co.wahkiakum.wa.us * 

Cities / Towns 
Aberdeen – 360-533-4100 
Liz Ellis@lellis@aberdeenwa.gov 
Joshua Francy – jfrancy@aberdeenwa.gov 

Castle Rock – 360-274-8181 
Paul Simonsen – psimonsen@ci.castle-rock.wa.us  
Dave Vorse – crpwd@ci.castle-rock.wa.us * 

Cathlamet – 360-795-3203 
Tyson Clark– Tyson.clark@townofcathlamet.com 
Centralia – 360-330-7671 
 None designated* 
 
Chehalis – 360-345-1042 
Anthony Ketchum - tketchum@ci.chehalis.wa.us  
TBD * 

Cosmopolis – 360-532-9230 
Linda Springer – lspringer@cosmopoliswa.gov  
Kerry Barr – kbarr@cosmopoliswa.gov  

Elma – 360-482-2212 
Josh Collette - mayor@cityiofelma.com 
Rick Eaton – pwdirector@cityofelma.com* 

Hoquiam – 360-538-3983 
Ben Winkelman – bwinkelman@cityofhoquiam.com 
Brian Shay – bshay@cityofhoquiam.com* 

Ilwaco – 360-642-314 
Mike Cassinelli – mayor@ilwaco-wa.gov  
Holly Beller – treasurer@ilwaco-wa.gov * 

Kalama – 360-673-4561 
Wendy Conradi – wconradi03@kalama.com 
Adam Smee – asmee@cityofkalama.com* 

Kelso – 360-423-7181 
Mike Karnofski – mkarnofski@kelso.gov 
Brian Wood - @kelso.gov 
Andrew Hamilton – andrewh@kelso.gov* 

Long Beach – 360-642-4421 
Sue Svendsen - ssvendsen@longbeachwa.gov 
None designated* 

Longview – 360-442-5000 
Kalei LaFave – kalei.lafave@mylongview.com  
Erik Halvorson – erik.halvorson@mylongview.com 

McCleary – 360-495-3667 
Chad Bedlington – chadb@cityofmccleary.com 
None designated* 

Montesano – 360-249-3021 
Mike Olden – molden@montesano.us  
None designated* 

Morton – 360-496-6881 
Rick Mead – mayor@visitmorton.com  
None designated* 

Mossyrock – 360-983-3300 
Randall Sasser – mayor@cityofmossyrock.com  
Craig Byrum – byrum3173@gmail.com* 

Napavine – 360-262-3547 
Shawn O’Neill – soneill@cityofnapavine.com 
Duane Crouse – dcrouse@cityofnapavine.com*   
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(Cities / Towns continued…) 

Oakville – 360-273-8916 
Richard Armstrong – oakvillepublicworks@gmail.com 
Allen Werth – oakvillecityhall@comcast.net* 

Ocean Shores – 360-580-1797 
Marshall Read – mread@osgov.com 
Christine Breault – cbreault@osgov.com 

Pe Ell – 360-291-3543 
Lonnie Wiley – p-lmayor@centurytel.net 
Jilona Speer – cmspeerspeer@gmail.com 

Raymond – 360-942-4101 
Dee Roberts – mayordee@cityofraymond.com  
Eric Weiberg – clerk@cityofraymond.com * 

South Bend – 360-875-5571 
Julie Struck – julie.struck@southbend-wa.gov  
Dennis Houk – dennis.houk@southbend-wa.gov * 

 

Toledo – 360-864-4564 
Cherie Devore – Cherie.devore@toledowa.com   
Rachel Beaver – Rachel.beaver@toledowa.com* 

Vader – 360-295-3222 
Joe Schey – vadercity@centurylink.net  
(unfilled) * 

Westport – 360-268-0131 
Frank Eshpeter – feshpeter@ci.westport.wa.us 
Troy Meyers – troy@forwestport.org 

Winlock – 360-785-381 
Robert Webster – winplan@cityofwinlock.com 
Mindi Baird – winac@cityofwinlock.com  

Woodland – 360-225-8281 
Carol Rounds – roundsc@ci.woodland.wa.us 
JJ Burke – burkej@ci.woodland.wa.us* 
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